KMC Trampoline and Tumbling Parents' Organization Membership Application Competitive Season: 2024-2025

KMC TTPO Terms of Membership

Eligibility: Parent or guardian financially responsible for athlete.

Responsibilities:

- Volunteer participation at each home KMC TTPO meet
- Payment of assessments/fees provided in the annual budget, and maintenance of sufficient funds in the escrow account, maintained by KMC TTPO on behalf of the athlete.

Privileges: The KMC TTPO will manage an escrow account and disperse fees on behalf of the athlete. Membership assessments and funds raised by the KMC TTPO will be used to subsidize costs incurred by the athletes for competition, equipment and other expenses as deemed appropriate by the KMC TTPO Board of Directors. You will receive full voting rights as defined in the Bylaws.

KMC TTPO Liability Waiver

I recognize KMC Gymnastics and Dance's obligation to make athletes and their parents aware of the risks and hazards associated with the sport of trampoline and tumbling. It is possible that athletes may suffer injuries ranging from minor to serious or catastrophic in nature. Trampoline and tumbling can be dangerous and can lead to injury. I will make my child(ren) aware of the possibility of injury and encourage them to follow all of the safety rules and the coaches' instructions. I understand that KMC TTPO will not accept responsibility for injuries sustained by any athlete(s) during the course of instruction, exhibition, competition, or clinics in which they may participate or while traveling to/from such events.

With the above in mind and being fully aware of the risks and possibility of injury involved, I consent to have my child participate in the programs offered by KMC Gymnastics and Dance. I, my executors, or other representatives, waive and release the rights and claims for damages that I or my child may have against the KMC TTPO and/or its representatives, whether paid or volunteer.

I also affirm that I now have and will continue to provide proper hospitalization, health, and accident insurance, which I consider adequate, for both my child(ren)'s and my own protection. I also understand that it is my responsibility to warn my child(ren) about the dangers of trampoline and tumbling and injury according to what I feel is appropriate.

Please print clearly

| Athlete's Name: | |
|--------------------------|-------------|
| Athlete's Date of Birth: | |
| Applicant's Name: | |
| Address: | |
| Home Phone: | Cell Phone: |
| Email: | Work Phone: |
| | |

_____ Check here if you do NOT want to have your child(ren)'s picture(s) used on the KMC TTPO web site or marketing material.

_____ Check here if you do NOT want to have this information added to our team directory.

I have been provided with a copy of the KMC TTPO Handbook and understand my rights and responsibilities as stated therein.

Parent or Guardian Signature

KMC TTPO Application for Membership

Date

Rev. 05/02/2024